
 

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय क्रमाांक.२ जमू्म छािनी                        
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.2 JAMMU CANTT 

PIN-180003, Station Code: 374, KV Code: 1677 
विक्षा मांत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन एिां स्वायत्त वनकाय 

(AN AUTONOMOUS BODY UNDER MINSTARY OF EDUCATION) 

दूरभाष-0191-243246 Website: www.kvno2jammu.org E-mail:principalkv2jammucantt@gmail.com 

 

 

 

F.24029/2020-21/KV2-Jammu/   Dated: - 15.02.2022 
 

 

 

Sub:    TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF FURNITURE ITEMS AS PER SCHEDULE GIVEN BELOW 
 
Sir, 

Sealed quotations are invited from Registered Furniture Agencies (Article Wood, plywood, 
scrap, electric items) Enclosed please find tender document for perusal and request to submit your 
sealed quotation as per terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document. 
 

Particular 

 

Furniture Agencies, Electric (Article Wood, plywood, 

scrap, electric) 

EMD Rs. 2,000/- (DD in favour  principal  KV2 Jammu Cantt) 

Date  of  Inspection  for  EWaste 

Items 

On any working day between   16.02.2022 to  20 .02.2022 

from  1400 Hrs to 1630 Hrs 

Last  date  of  Deposit  of  

Tender 

  21.02.2022 Upto 1230  Hrs. 

Date  and  Time  of  opening  

of tender 

 21 .02.2022 at 15:00 Hrs In the chamber of Principal KV 2 

Jammu Cantt in the presence of bidders/ authorised 

representatives.  

Tender  Document  and  

Terms and Conditions 

Available on our 

websitehttps://no2jammucantt.kvs.ac.in 

 
 

(भूषण कुमार) 

  प्राचायय 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://no2jammucantt.kvs.ac.in/


 
 
 
 

Annexure ‘A’  
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.2, JAMMU CANTT 

 
BID DOCUMENT FOR DISPOSAL OF FURNITURE ITEMS  

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF FURNITURE ITEMS AT KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2 
JAMMU CANTT. 

1.  The tenders should be submitted in sealed covers. Open tenders will be rejected. 
 
2 The materials offered for disposal is on “ AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS BASIS” Ex-godown in unpacked  
condition.   Taxes  &  duties  that  may  be  levied  by  the  Govt.  will be extra as applicable and shall 
be borne and deposited by the highest successful bidder before lifting of material.  GST as applicable 
will   have to  be deposited by the  highest bidder  over  and above the bid amount before lifting the 
material(stores). 
3.  The purchaser may inspect the material from On any working day between 15.02.2021 to 20 

.02.2022 from  1400 Hrs to 1630 Hrs  by  prior  appointment  Principal  tele 0191-2432436 to  satisfy  

themselves  about  the  quality  &  condition  of  the  materials offered. No complaint whatsoever 

will be entertained after the tenders are submitted or before or after materials are lifted. No request 

for samples or inspection after submission of the tender will be accepted. 

4. Tenders/ Bidder should clearly quote their rates in the prescribed format (Annexure –B)for One 
Single lot in Complete and not items wiseas asked for both in figures and in words exclusive of any 
taxes and duties. Any overwriting in  rates  or  any change and/or  alteration  without  attestation  
is liable  to  culminate  in  the outright rejection of the tender. In case there is any error between 
the amount specified in figures and words, the higher of the two will be taken for consideration. 
 
5.   Tenders  should  be  valid  for  a  period  of  45  (Forty five)  days  from  the  date  of  opening  of 
the tenders. 
6.    Earnest Money deposit of Rs.  2,000.00 ( Rupees  two  Thousand  only)  should   be deposited in 
the shape of Demand Draft payable in favour of KV NO.2 JAMMU CANTT along  with  complete  
Tender  Documents.  Tenders not accompanied by  EMD  will  be rejected. No interest will accrue on 
the EMD so deposited. 
 

7.      The  Highest  acceptable responsive    bidder (H-I)   shall  deposit  the  balance  money  less  the  
EMD  already deposited, within 5 days from the date of issue of award letter by way of Demand 
Draft in favour  of “KV NO.2 JAMMU CANTT”  or RTGS/NEFT in Bank Account (detail given at  Sr.  no.  
20)  .   The  Demand  Draft  deposit  receipt  will  be  presented  to  the  Section Officer for delivery 
of the goods. 
 

8.    The material has to be got lifted within 02 working days (except Saturday/Sunday/Holiday) after 
making of full and final payment by the highest successful bidder (H-I). In case the store is not lifted 
within the time specified, ground rent of Rs. 5,000/-(Rupees  Five  thousand  only)  per  day  will  be  
charged  from  the  purchaser  for  a  further period of 7 days. The materials not so removed will be 
treated as abandoned lots and the EMD  and  other  sums  paid  for  the  lot  will  be  forfeited  
without  any  reference  to  the purchaser. 
9. For such abandoned lots, the KVS reserves the right to re-sell. 
 
10.  The  materials will  be  allowed  to  be  lifted  between  9:30  AM  to  5.00  PM  on  any working days. 
No picking, Choosing or sorting will be allowed in the premises for the disposal lots. No  lifting  and  
cutting  of  material  will  be  allowed  on  holiday  /Saturday/Sunday  in  any circumstance. 
 
11. Mis-description or error in quantity will not invalidate a sale. A proportionate refund will be made to 
the purchase when the weight or number delivered is less than that have been specified in the tender. 
 

12. Labour, transport and other arrangements will have to be made by the purchaser at their risk, cost 
and responsibility. 



13. The person authorized by the purchaser will be allowed to take delivery. 
 

14. The KV NO.2 JAMMU CANTT reserves the right of withdrawing from the sale of any material or lots 
at any stage without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 

15.   The  address  given  in  the  tender  shall  be  deemed  to  be  the  Purchaser’s  address  and  
correspondence  sent  on  that  address  shall  be  considered  to  have  been  delivered  to  the purchaser. 
No claim will be entertained for the reason of forfeiture of the sum deposited in case the correspondence 
is returned back undelivered. 
 

16. Large quantity of FURNITURE ITEMS    viz. plywood, wood, scrap, electric, etc 
 
17. The material will be disposed off in a single lot and the bidders will have to submit price for complete 
lot.  
 
18. The tenders duly completed as per the instructions given herein will be delivered latest by    
21.02.2022 upto 1230 Hrs.  The envelope containing bid document should be super scribed as “ Tender 

for  FURNITURE ITEMS & Scrap    ” and Addressed to The Principal, KV No.2 Jammu Cantt-180003.   
 
19.  Tenders so received will be opened by Tender Opening Committee in the presence of the bidders, if 
any, at 03.00 P.M. on 21.02.2022 in the office The Principal, KV No.2 Jammu Cantt.  
 
20. Bank Detail of The Principal, KV No.2 Jammu Cantt 

 Name of the Bank    : Union Bank of India          :  Gandhinagar, Jammu 
Saving Bank Account No    : 672902010002662        IFSC Code          : UBIN0543799 

 
21. The Principal, KV No.2 Jammu Cantt,   reserves  the  right  to  Cancel the  Tender  of  disposal  or  
withdraw any lot  or part thereof from the sale without assigning any reason thereof. 
 
22. This Tender Document and bid document is non-transferrable.  
 
23.   Forfeiture of EMD :  In case of successful bidder’s fails to deposit the sale amount within the 
permissible time, the amount of EMD deposited shall be forfeited. 
 
24.  Incomplete and unsigned tender application will be rejected. All the pages of tender document to 
be filled without any cutting and overwriting. Any cutting and overwriting will summarily invite rejection 
to the tender document. 
 

25.  All questions, disputes or differences arising under and out of or in connection with the disposal of  
Condemned items, shall be referred to sole arbitration by an arbitrator appointed under the provisions 
of Indian Arbitration Act by KVS.  
26. Any effort by a bidder’s agent/ Consultant or representative to influence KVS in any way concerning 
scrutiny / consideration/ evaluation/ comparison of the bid or decision concerning award of contract 
shall entail rejection of the bid.    
27. Telephonic / Fax/ e.mail / open price bid shall not be acceptable.  
28. Late Bids shall be summarily rejected.   
 

NOTE:- In case of discrepancies between the English version of this Tender Document and its Hindi 
translation, the English version shall prevail.  
 
Signature of the bidder (s) with stamp 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure ‘ B’ 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN REGIONAL OFFICE, JAMMU 

Price Bid for Disposal of FURNITURE (Plywood, Wood, Scrap) Items  

Name of the Bidder/Firm  

Address of the Bidder/Firm  

Telephone No  

Email ID  

PAN No. / GSTN Regd. NO  

Details of EMD enclosed   

Description of Item Total quoted Amount 

 In figures  (Rs.)  In words (Rs.) 

Total Amount quoted for all  ____  FURNITURE 

items mentioned  in Annexure ‘ C ‘  lying at KV 

No.2 Jammu Cantt 

  

List of scrap items as per annexure C SUPW   

Total     

 

1.  The total price should be inclusive of all Misc.  charges like transportation, labour or any other 

expenses etc. 

2.  GST  any  other  taxes  are  to  be  deposited  by  the  bidder  over  and  above  the  bid amount. 

3.  I/We declared that I/my representative have inspected the obsolete items as per the  list  attached  

(Annexure-C)  with  tender  and  am/are  interested  to  purchase  the  same  on “AS IS WHERE IS 

BASIS” 

4.  I/We have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document and agree with 

the same.  I/We  understand  that  in  the  event  of  non-compliance  of  the  terms and conditions of 

the tender my/our bid will be cancelled. 

5.  I hereby also declared that firm is registered with Central Pollution Control Board or State pollution 

Control  Board  as  authorized  recycle/re-processor/dismantler  and having environmentally sound 

management facilities for collection, disposal/recycling of e-waste. Copy of registration certificate to 

be enclosed.  

6.  I hereby declare that all the material marked for disposal was shown to me and has been inspected 

by me before submitting final bid. 

Date-          

Signature of Bidder / Signature of Authorized Signatory 

With Seal / Stamp 

 



 
 
 

ANNEXURE  ‘ C ’  
 

List of  Furniture and scrap Items Proposed to be auctioned/disposed of by O/O The Principal, 

KV No.2 Jammu Cantt 

 

S.No Name of the Item Quantity (In 
No’s) 

Rate 

1 AMPLIFIER AHUJA 
120W 

1  

2 AMPLIFIER AHUJA 

120W 

2  

3 SPEAKERS 100W 

AHUJA 

2  

4 AHUJA UNIT 50W 5  

5 AHUJA MIC MODEL 

AUD-77/101XLR 

4  

6 AHUJA MIKE 

STAND 

2  

7 AHUJA MIKE 

STAND 

4  

8 AHUJA WALL 

SPEAKERS 10W 

8  

9 AHUJA MIKE 

STAND 

2  

10 AHUJA HORN 4  

11 AHUJA MIC STAND 

AUD 101-XLR 

5  

12 MIKE ADM-511 5  

13 MIKE 98-XLR 3  

14 BAJAJ COOLER 

DESERT(50 LITRES) 
2 

 

15 BAMBOO LADDER 1  

16 SHOWEL 2  

17 SHOWEL 1  

18 SHOWEL 1  

19 TASLA 2  

20 TASLA 2  

21 TASLA 1  

22 TASLA 2  



23 DURMAT 1  

24 EMERGENCY LIGHT 1  

25 COMPACT WATER 

FILTER 
2 

 

26 AQUAFRESH RO 

/UV 
5 

 

27 BATTERY CHARGER 1  

28 BATTERY 

LUMINUOUS 
1 

 

29 BATTERY 

LUMINUOUS 
1 

 

30 BATTERIES EXIDE 2  

31 BATTERY EXIDE 1  

32 BATTERY CHARGER 1  

33 Dual Desk 50  

34 Hexagonal Tables 16  

35 Green Board 16  

36 Wooden Table 20  

 Total    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय क्र 2 
KENDRIYA  VIDYALAYA NO.2 

जमू्म छािनी JAMMU CANTT – 180003 
दूरभाष : Tel. 0191 -2432436(O), Website : 

https://no2jammucantt.kvs.ac.in 

ई.मैल   : email:principalkv2jammucantt@gmail.com.in, Station Code: 374, KV Code: 

1677 

 

F.240370/1677/2017-18     DATED:-    -11-2020 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Auction of condemned items in respect of Furniture 

items, is scheduled to be held on  -11-2020 at 11:30 A.M. in 

the K.V. No.2 Jammu premises. Interested persons are 

hereby invited to join the Auction process for the same on 

the said date, 10% of total cost will be the base of Auction. 

Furniture items can be inspected on working days 

before______ 

 

BY ORDER  
Principal 

 

https://no2jammucantt.kvs.ac.in/

